As a general rule, retention increases with chain
length of the bonded phase, that is:
RETENTION (R):
more retentive C18-HL
C18
C8, AQ
Phenyl
less retentive C4, CN

✓
48
Column Ordering Information
Part numbers for ACE 100Å columns are listed on pages 14-17.
Part numbers for ACE 300Å columns are listed on pages 24-26.
For ACE Capillary and Nano columns (page 27), ACE Validation Kits (page 38) and ACE Combinatorial Chemistry Kits (page 38),
replace “X” with the required material code from the following tables:
ACE 100Å Materials:
ACE 300Å Materials:
Please contact your distributor for part numbers of custom packed columns (page 38) and additional ordering assistance.
PARTICLE
SIZE
PHASE REQUIRED
C8 CNC18 C4 PHENYL AQ C18-HL
3µm ACE-111 ACE-112 ACE-113 ACE-114 ACE-115 ACE-116 ACE-311
5µm ACE-121 ACE-122 ACE-123 ACE-124 ACE-125 ACE-126 ACE-321
10µm ACE-131 ACE-132 ACE-133 ACE-134 ACE-135 ACE-136 ACE-331
15µm - - - - - - ACE-341
PARTICLE
SIZE
PHASE REQUIRED
C8-300 CN-300C18-300 C4-300 PHENYL-300
3µm ACE-211 ACE-212 ACE-213 ACE-214 ACE-215
5µm ACE-221 ACE-222 ACE-223 ACE-224 ACE-225
10µm ACE-231 ACE-232 ACE-233 ACE-234 ACE-235
Example: 250 x 4.6mm i.d. ACE 5 C18 Method Validation Kit - Part Number = ACE-121-2546-MVK
Example: 100 x 0.3mm i.d. ACE 3 C18-300 Capillary Column - Part Number = ACE-211-10003
user
Typewritten Text
For complete 52 page Catalogue, Price & Delivery in
Australia & New Zealand contact info@winlab.com.au